

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI**

MAIN CASE NO.: **W.P.No. 3822 of 2024**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl.<br/>No.</b> | <b>Date</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|--------------------|-------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 1.                 | 13.02.2024  | <p><b><u>NV,J</u></b></p> <p>Learned Government Pleader for Medical and Health Department undertakes to inform the authorities concerned not to take any steps for vacation of the petitioner's shop till tomorrow.</p> <p>List the matter on 14.02.2024, in the motion list.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>NV, J</u></b></p> <p>JLV</p> |                        |