

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.3822 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	14.02.2024	<u>NV, J</u> <u>W.P.No.3822 of 2024</u> For filing counter, list the matter after four(4) weeks. <u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the respondents. Considering the submissions made by both the learned counsel, there shall be an interim suspension of proceedings dated 09.02.2024 subject to payment of arrears if any demanded by the 4th respondent by way of any express written demand notice, within a period of four(4) weeks. Failing which, the interim order automatically stands vacated and it is also open to the respondents to proceed further by following due process of law. NV, J TPS	

--	--	--	--